2024 and registered with the Oyo State Ministry 
of Trade, Investment and Cooperative.
Through JDPC’s capacity development and 
technical backstopping, the zonal group has 
been able to achieve the following:

Building a capital base from 
zero Naira (N0) to eight 

hundred and forty thousand 
Naira (N840,000) and laying 

the foundation of credit 
access to members.

Development and adoption of 
bye-laws and principles that 
guide the cooperative zonal 

body.

Registration and certification 
with Oyo State Ministry 

of Trade, Investment and 
Cooperative.

[...]

(Female in center) with 
some inmates released 

from the Agodi custodial 
center.

6 of the inmates just released from custody in December, 2024 being 
received by the Director of JDPC, Ibadan in the office premises

In the year 2024, a total number of One Hundred 
and Ninety Four (194) persons who committed 
minor offenses and would have been locked up 

at the Agodi Custodial center while awaiting trial 
which could take a period between Six (6) months 
to Six (6) years have been sentenced to community 
service across all the magisterial districts in Oyo